

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F**  
**STAR OF THE WEST PARKING LOT PROJECT PR04-1336**  
**SEPTEMBER 15, 2004**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$114,365.35**  
**CONTRACTOR: SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.**

| LINE ITEM                                | DESCRIPTION                            | UNIT | CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE     | ADJUSTED QUANTITY | ADJUSTED PRICE     | NET CHANGE          |
|--|--|------|---------------------------|------------|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1  | MOBILIZATION                           | LS   | 1.00                      | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00         | 1                 | \$1,500.00         | \$0.00              |
| 2  | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED               | CY   | 1,960.00                  | \$5.00     | \$9,800.00         | 1960              | \$9,800.00         | \$0.00              |
| 3  | AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST                 | EA   | 1.00                      | \$165.00   | \$165.00           | 1                 | \$165.00           | \$0.00              |
| 4  | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER          | LF   | 6.00                      | \$7.00     | \$42.00            | 6                 | \$42.00            | \$0.00              |
| 5  | REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT                | SY   | 8.00                      | \$12.00    | \$96.00            | 8                 | \$96.00            | \$0.00              |
| 6  | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER                 | LF   | 1,006.00                  | \$12.00    | \$12,072.00        | 1000              | \$12,000.00        | (\$72.00)           |
| 7  | CONCRETE TYPE A CURB                   | LF   | 178.00                    | \$13.00    | \$2,314.00         | 160               | \$2,080.00         | (\$234.00)          |
| 8  | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"                  | SF   | 398.00                    | \$3.65     | \$1,452.70         | 407               | \$1,485.55         | \$32.85             |
| 9  | CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED | SY   | 43.00                     | \$48.00    | \$2,064.00         | 26.46             | \$1,270.08         | (\$793.92)          |
| 10                                       | CONCRETE DRAIN PAN                     | SF   | 25.00                     | \$6.40     | \$160.00           | 32                | \$204.80           | \$44.80             |
| 11                                       | ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1      | TON  | 1,190.00                  | \$44.45    | \$52,895.50        | 1079.48           | \$47,982.89        | (\$4,912.61)        |
| 12                                       | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT                   | GAL  | 200.00                    | \$2.00     | \$400.00           | 200               | \$400.00           | \$0.00              |
| 13                                       | PARKING LOT STRIPING                   | LS   | 1.00                      | \$530.00   | \$530.00           | 1                 | \$530.00           | \$0.00              |
| 14                                       | HANDICAP PARKING SIGNS                 | EA   | 5.00                      | \$113.00   | \$565.00           | 5                 | \$565.00           | \$0.00              |
| 15                                       | SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING      | SY   | 2,400.00                  | \$0.79     | \$1,896.00         | 1938              | \$1,531.02         | (\$364.98)          |
| 16                                       | RAISE VALVE BOX 12"                    | EA   | 2.00                      | \$60.50    | \$121.00           | 2                 | \$121.00           | \$0.00              |
| 17                                       | REMOVE SPRINKLER HEAD                  | EA   | 6.00                      | \$27.50    | \$165.00           | 6                 | \$165.00           | \$0.00              |
| 18                                       | TORO 640 SPRINKLER HEAD                | EA   | 6.00                      | \$176.00   | \$1,056.00         | 5                 | \$880.00           | (\$176.00)          |
| 19                                       | TORO 570 SPRINKLER HEAD                | EA   | 3.00                      | \$58.30    | \$174.90           | 3                 | \$174.90           | \$0.00              |
| 20                                       | IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 2" PVC              | LF   | 150.00                    | \$2.75     | \$412.50           | 150               | \$412.50           | \$0.00              |
| 21                                       | IRRIGATION LINE, 1" PVC                | LF   | 120.00                    | \$2.20     | \$264.00           | 120               | \$264.00           | \$0.00              |
| 22                                       | IRRIGATION LINE, 1/2" PVC              | LF   | 40.00                     | \$2.20     | \$88.00            | 31                | \$68.20            | (\$19.80)           |
| 23                                       | HONEYLOCUST TREE, 2 1/2" CAL.          | EA   | 3.00                      | \$558.00   | \$1,674.00         | 3                 | \$1,674.00         | \$0.00              |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>                    |  |      |                           |            |                    |                   |                    |                     |
|  |  |      |                           |            | <b>\$89,907.60</b> |                   | <b>\$83,411.94</b> | <b>(\$6,495.66)</b> |
| <b>ADD-ON ALTERNATE #1</b>               |  |      |                           |            |                    |                   |                    |                     |
| 1  | EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED               | CY   | 420.00                    | \$5.00     | \$2,100.00         | 420               | \$2,100.00         | \$0.00              |
| 2  | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER                 | LF   | 300.00                    | \$12.00    | \$3,600.00         | 300               | \$3,600.00         | \$0.00              |
| 3  | CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, REINFORCED | SY   | 11.00                     | \$48.00    | \$528.00           | 0                 | \$0.00             | (\$528.00)          |
| 4  | ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1      | TON  | 255.00                    | \$44.45    | \$11,334.75        | 255               | \$11,334.75        | \$0.00              |
| 5  | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT                   | GAL  | 50.00                     | \$2.00     | \$100.00           | 50                | \$100.00           | \$0.00              |
| 6  | PARKING LOT STRIPING                   | LS   | 1.00                      | \$83.00    | \$83.00            | 1                 | \$83.00            | \$0.00              |
| 7  | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"                  | SF   | 1,340.00                  | \$2.85     | \$3,819.00         | 1349              | \$3,844.65         | \$25.65             |
| 8  | TORO 570 SPRINKLER HEAD                | EA   | 4.00                      | \$58.00    | \$232.00           | 4                 | \$232.00           | \$0.00              |
| 9  | IRRIGATION LINE, 1" PVC                | LF   | 195.00                    | \$2.20     | \$429.00           | 195               | \$429.00           | \$0.00              |
| 10                                       | ASH TREE, 2 1/2" CAL                   | EA   | 4.00                      | \$558.00   | \$2,232.00         | 4                 | \$2,232.00         | \$0.00              |
| <b>TOTAL ADD-ON ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE</b> |  |      |                           |            |                    |                   |                    |                     |
|  |  |      |                           |            | <b>\$24,457.75</b> |                   | <b>\$23,955.40</b> | <b>(\$502.35)</b>   |

| LINE ITEM                             | DESCRIPTION                      | UNIT | CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE      | ADJUSTED QUANTITY | ADJUSTED PRICE      | NET CHANGE          |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|                                       | NEW BID ITEM:                    |      |                           |            | \$0.00              |                   | \$0.00              |                     |
| 24                                    | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS | LS   |                           | \$2,300.00 | \$0.00              | 1                 | \$2,300.00          | \$2,300.00          |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATES</b> |                                  |      |                           |            | <b>\$114,365.35</b> |                   | <b>\$109,667.34</b> | <b>(\$4,698.01)</b> |

|                                    |              |                                 |              |
|------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) |              | PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : | \$114,365.35 |
| CCO #1                             | (\$4,742.81) | NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):        | (\$4,698.01) |
| CCO #2                             |              |                                 |              |
| CCO #3                             |              | ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:        | \$109,667.34 |
| PRIOR TOTAL =                      |              | CHANGE TO DATE:                 | (\$4,698.01) |

CONTRACTOR: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

ENGINEER: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

MAYOR: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

FINANCE: \_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

| LINE ITEM | DESCRIPTION                      | REASON FOR CHANGE             |
|-----------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1-A10     |                                  | NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION |
| 24        | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, DIGOUTS | SOFT SUBGRADE ENCOUNTERED     |
|           |                                  |                               |

PREPARED BY: KEITH JOHNSON

DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2004